KLINGER Denmark A/S | Nyager 12-14 | DK-2605 Brøndby | +45 43 64 66 11 | salesinstrumentation@klinger.dk | www.klinger.dk
Differenstryktransmitter m. forsats
Klinger Field 451 er en familie af tryk- og
differenstryktransmittere beregnet til måleopgaver
indenfor alle former for industri.
Transmitteren leveres i en speciel udgave med
membranforsatse og kapillarrør, primært beregnet
til niveaumåling i lukkede systemer.

Code Shell material
11  316L Stainless steel
1199PFW 11 A 11 Ordering guide
Thread install remote device Table 2
1199RTW Thread install remote device (Max working pressure 10MPa)
Code Spare hole for wash
11  Non
21  Yes
Code Diaphragm material of Flat remote device
A  316L Stainless steel
B HastelloyC—276
C  Tantalum
Code Structure material
The upper sleeve is 316SS, Mounting ring is galvanized carbon stee
Gaskets are asbestos, fluoro rubber, and nitrile.
The upper sleeve and the mounting ring are 316SS
Gaskets are asbestos, fluoro rubber, and nitrile.
Code The lower sleeve material
A  316L Stainless steel
B HastelloyC
Code Prssure connection hole
13  1/2 — 14NPT Female thread connector
1199RTW 11 A 11 A 13 Ordering guide
11
31
Insert barrel remote device Table 3
1199EFW  Insert barrel remote device
Code Diameter of inset barrel and Material of wetted parts
11 （3"）66mm 316 Stainless steel
12 （3"）66mm Hastelloy（speical）
13 （4"）89mm 316 Stainless steel
14 （4"）89mm Hastelloy（speical）
Code Diaphragm material
A  316L Stainless steel Only for Code 11、13
B HastelloyC—276 Only for Code 12、14
C  Tantalum
Code Length of insert barrel（mm）
20 50
40 100
60 150
Code Flange material and rated pressure
A11 Galvanized carbon steel, max working pressure 2.5
1199EFW 11 A 20 A11 Ordering guide
formation
Remote devices Table 1
1199PFW Flat remote device
Code Device Form
11 Flat 3"— ANSI 150 lb
22  Flange 2" ANSI 300lb
Bestillings kode
KLINGER Denmark A/S | Nyager 12-14 | DK-2605 Brøndby | +45 43 64 66 11 | salesinstrumentation@klinger.dk | www.klinger.dk
Bestillings kode
Klinger 451DP seals 0121.pdf
Flange mounted remote device Table 4
1199RFW Flange mounted remote device
Code Spare hole for washing
11 Non
21 Yes
Code Diaphragm material
A  316L Stainless steel
B  HastelloyC—276
C  Tantalum
Code
A21
B21
E21
A41
B41
E41
A51
B51
E51
A71
B71
E71
A22
B22
E22
A42
B42
E42
A52
B52
E52
A72
B72
E72
1199RFW##### A E21 Ordering guide
Size Max pressure(38℃) Material
1" 2.5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
1" 2.5MPa HastelloyC—276
1" 2.5MPa Galvanized carbon steel
1 1/2" 2.5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
1 1/2" 2.5MPa HastelloyC—276
1 1/2" 2.5MPa Galvanized carbon steel,
2" 2.5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
2" 2.5MPa HastelloyC—276
2" 2.5MPa Galvanized carbon steel
3" 2.5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
3" 2.5MPa HastelloyC—276
3" 2.5MPa Galvanized carbon steel
1" 5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
1" 5MPa HastelloyC—276
1" 5MPa Galvanized carbon steel
1 1/2" 5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
1 1/2" 5MPa HastelloyC—276
1 1/2" 5MPa Galvanized carbon steel
2" 5MPa 316SST (Recommend)
2" 5MPa HastelloyC—276